HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 84 by Senator Riser

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "license" to "licenses"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, after "Account" and before the semi-colon";" insert "in the
- 5 Conservation Fund"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, change "oversight" to "audit of the account"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 12, change "**Every**" to "**Each**" and change "**and**" to "**or**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, after "**license.**" insert the following:
- "Subject to the exception contained in Article VII, Section 9(A) of the
- 13 <u>Constitution of Louisiana, all funds collected from the donations made</u>
- 14 <u>under the provisions of this Section shall be paid into the state treasury</u>
- and shall be credited to the Bond Security and Redemption Fund. Out of the funds remaining in the Bond Security and Redemption Fund after
- of the funds remaining in the Bond Security and Redemption Fund after a sufficient amount is allocated from that fund to pay all obligations
- secured by the full faith and credit of the state which become due and
- 19 payable within any fiscal year, the treasurer shall, prior to placing such
- 20 <u>remaining funds in the state general fund, pay into the Hunters for the</u>
- 21 Hungry Account an amount equal to the amount of funds collected
- 22 <u>under the provisions of this Section.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 4, after "account" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 and 6
- 25 in their entirety and on line 7, delete "Hungry." and insert in lieu thereof "to Hunters for
- 26 **the Hungry.**"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 7, after "Hungry." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in its
- 29 entirety and insert the following:
- 30 "The monies in the account shall be used solely as provided by
- 31 Subsection C of this Section. All unexpended and unencumbered monies
- in this account at the end of the fiscal year shall remain in the fund. The
- monies in the fund shall be invested by the state treasurer in the same
- manner as monies in the state general fund."

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 9, change "**five**" to "**ten**"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 4 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "**for**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 2, line 11, delete "remaining ninety-five percent"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 17, change "of the" to "of each" and after "year," delete the remainder of
- 9 the line
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 18, delete "each"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 23, delete "the designated nonprofit entity and"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 15 On page 2, after line 24, add the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on June 1, 2014."